 SPxxxxSC DO-214AA
TSS
Thyristor Surge Suppressors
+86 592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.1
1
Description
SPxxxxSC series is a type of semiconductor protection
thyristor with surface mount package solution.It is designed

C 2.16 0.085 - -
E 2.26 0.089 - -
Part Numbering System (Example)
 SP 230    0     S    C
     C: Surge Rating 6 kV
         (10 / 700 μs)
  SP: Protection Thyristor
  230: Median Voltage
     0: Bi-directional
 Package Type
Marking
SET
Trademark
Marking Code
Trace Code Marking
YY-Year Code: 19 denote 2019
WW-Week Code: 38 denote the 38th week of 2019
YYWW
XXXX
 SPxxxxSC DO-214AA
TSS
Thyristor Surge Suppressors
+86 592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.1
3
 Part Number IDRM@VDRM VS  ¹@IS VT@ IT IH Capacitance ² Marking
Code
μA V V mA V A mA pF
max   max max max max min max
SP0080SC 1 6 15 800 4 2.2 30 60 P08C
SP0220SC 1 18 30 800 4 2.2 30 60 P22C
SP0300SC 1 25 40 800 4 2.2 30 60 P03C
SP0640SC 1 58 77 800 4 2.2 120 60 P06C
SP0720SC 1 65 87 800 4 2.2 120 50 P07C
SP0900SC 1 75 98 800 4 2.2 120 50 P09C
SP1100SC 1 90 130 800 4 2.2 120 50 P11C
SP1300SC 1 120 160 800 4 2.2 120 50 P13C
SP1500SC 1 140 180 800 4 2.2 120 45 P15C
SP1800SC 1 170 220 800 4 2.2 120 45 P18C
SP2300SC 1 190 260 800 4 2.2 120 40 P23C
SP2600SC 1 220 300 800 4 2.2 120 40 P26C
SP3100SC 1 275 350 800 4 2.2 120 35 P31C
SP3500SC 1 320 400 800 4 2.2 120 35 P35C
SP3800SC 1 340 450 800 4 2.2 120 35 P38C
SP4200SC 1 400 520 800 4 2.2 100 35 P42C
SP4800SC 1 440 580 800 4 2.2 100 50 P48C
Electrical Characteristics
(TA = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified)
Notes:
1. Vs is measured at 100 kV / S.
2. Off-state capacitance is measured in VDC=2 V, VRMS=1 V, f=1 MHz.
Symbol Parameter
VDRM Peak off-state voltage
IDRM Off-state current
VS Switching voltage
IS Switching current
VT On-state voltage
IT On-state current
IH Holding current
CO Off-state capacitance
 SPxxxxSC DO-214AA
TSS
Thyristor Surge Suppressors
+86 592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.1
4
Performance Curve for Reference
(TA=25 °C unless otherwise noted)
FIGURE 1
Normalized VS. Change VS. Junction Temperature
FIGURE 2
Normalized DC Holding Current VS. Case Temperature
FIGURE 3
tr × td Pulse Waveform
Environmental Specifications